2019 Phoenix CISO Executive Summit Q4

October 10, 2019

6:00pm - 8:30pm

October 11, 2019

7:00am

7:45am

8:00am

8:30am

9:00am

9:00am

9:00am

- 7:45am

- 8:00am

- 8:30am

- 9:00am

- 9:50am

- 9:50am

- 9:50am

Governing Body Welcome Reception

Registration & Breakfast
Opening Comments

Driving Digitization — Aligning Business and Blockchain

Networking Break

Achieve 100% Analytics Adoption with a New Class of
Enterprise Intelligence

From Zero Trust to Zero Touch with Intelligent Security

Digital Transformation — Beyond Buzzwords

Evanta

a Gartner Company



9:00am - 9:50am

9:50am - 10:20am

10:20am - 11:10am

10:20am - 11:10am

10:20am - 11:10am

10:20am - 11:10am

11:10am - 11:40am
11:40am - 12:20pm

12:20pm - 12:50pm

12:50pm - 1:20pm

Eliminate Vulnerability Overload with Predictive Prioritization

Networking Break

Build, Don’t Buy, a Digital Ready Workforce

Analytics and the Evolution of Cyber Risk Ratings

Journey to the Intelligent Enterprise — Data-Driven Best
Practices

The Future of Incident Management — Automated Threat
Response

Networking Break
Lunch & Comments

The Mandate for Secure Cloud Transformation

Networking Break



1:20pm - 2:10pm

1:20pm - 2:10pm

1:20pm - 2:10pm

1:20pm - 2:10pm

2:10pm - 2:30pm

2:30pm - 3:20pm

2:30pm - 3:20pm

2:30pm - 3:20pm

Arizona — A Smart Place To Be

Al - Marketing Hype vs. Reality

Driving Business Value with the Cloud

The Next Great Security Challenge — Securing SD-WAN

Networking Break

Improving the Customer Experience with Al

Digital Risk Explosion - Managing Risk in a Hyper-Outsourcing
World

The Newer, Smarter Enterprise — Exploring Al and ML



3:20pm - 3:40pm Networking Break
3:40pm - 3:50pm Closing Comments

3:50pm - 4:20pm Fostering Strategic Alignment

4:20pm - 5:00pm Closing Reception & Prize Drawing

October 12, 2019

8:00am - 2:00pm Proofpoint Golf at Lookout Mountain Golf Club



