### 2019 Phoenix CISO Executive Summit Q4



## **Pointe Hilton Tapatio Cliffs Resort**

October 10, 2019	
6:00pm - 8:30pm	Governing Body Welcome Reception
	Tim Roemer, CISO, State of Arizona
October 11, 2019	
7:00am - 7:45am	Registration & Breakfast
7:45am - 8:00am	Opening Comments
8:00am - 8:30am	Driving Digitization — Aligning Business and Blockchain
	Sathish Muthukrishnan, Chief Digital & Information Officer, Honeywell Aerospace
8:30am - 9:00am	Networking Break
9:00am - 9:50am	Achieve 100% Analytics Adoption with a New Class of Enterprise Intelligence
	Hugh Owen, Senior Vice President, Product, MicroStrategy, Inc.
9:00am - 9:50am	From Zero Trust to Zero Touch with Intelligent Security
	Bob Scuderi, Head of Solutions Engineering NALA, BlackBerry
9:00am - 9:50am	Digital Transformation — Beyond Buzzwords
	Diane Burley, VP, Content, Lucidworks Jason Lish, CISO, Advisor Group Shaun Marion, CISO, Republic Services, Inc.

9:00am - 9:50am	Eliminate Vulnerability Overload with Predictive Prioritization
	Jason Stead, CISO, Choice Hotels International, Inc. Robert Huber, Chief Security Officer, Tenable Michael Manrod, CISO, Grand Canyon University
9:50am - 10:20am	Networking Break
10:20am - 11:10am	Build, Don't Buy, a Digital Ready Workforce
	Jamie Smith, CIO, University of Phoenix
10:20am - 11:10am	Analytics and the Evolution of Cyber Risk Ratings
	Marc Moesse, Vice President, Product Management, SecurityScorecard
10:20am - 11:10am	Journey to the Intelligent Enterprise – Data-Driven Best Practices
	Hugh Owen, Senior Vice President, Product, MicroStrategy, Inc. Tracy Powers, Director, Master and Reference Data, USAA Eric Leader, CIO, Verity Health System
10:20am - 11:10am	The Future of Incident Management – Automated Threat Response
	Tim Roemer, CISO, State of Arizona Don Devine, Sr. Director, Information Security, Aspect Software
11:10am - 11:40am	Networking Break
11:40am - 12:20pm	Lunch & Comments
12:20pm - 12:50pm	The Mandate for Secure Cloud Transformation
	Manoj Apte, Chief Strategy Officer, Zscaler Daniel Shuler, CISO, Phoenix Children's Hospital
12:50pm - 1:20pm	Networking Break

#### 1:20pm - 2:10pm Arizona — A Smart Place To Be

Tina Thorstenson, Deputy Chief Information Officer, IT Governance, Policy & Information Security CISO, Arizona State University Bobby Gray, Director, Digital Transformation, Arizona State University

#### 1:20pm - 2:10pm AI - Marketing Hype vs. Reality

Keith Rayle, Strategist, Fortinet, Inc.

#### 1:20pm - 2:10pm Driving Business Value with the Cloud

Jake Burns, Enterprise Strategist, Amazon Web Services J.R. Sloan, Interim CIO, State of Arizona Mike Goodwin, CIO, PetSmart

#### 1:20pm - 2:10pm The Next Great Security Challenge — Securing SD-WAN

Negisa Taymourian, Senior Product Marketing Manager, Cisco Umbrella Lester Godsey, CISO, City of Mesa, AZ Lanita Collette, CISO, University of Arizona

#### 2:10pm - 2:30pm Networking Break

#### 2:30pm - 3:20pm Improving the Customer Experience with Al

Kris Singleton, EVP & CIO, International Cruise & Excursions

# 2:30pm - 3:20pm Digital Risk Explosion - Managing Risk in a Hyper-Outsourcing World

Kelly White, CEO, RiskRecon

#### 2:30pm - 3:20pm The Newer, Smarter Enterprise — Exploring AI and ML

Justin Replogle, VP, IT, Honeywell Aerospace Elias Alagna, Chief Technologist, Hewlett-Packard Company Justin Emerson, Solutions Director, Al & Machine Learning, ePlus inc

3:20pm - 3:40pm Networking Break

3:40pm - 3:50pm Closing Comments

3:50pm - 4:20pm Fostering Strategic Alignment

Max (LJ) Chan, CIO, Avnet

Kathy McElligott, EVP, CIO & CTO, McKesson Corporation

Dan Saltich, CIO, Shamrock Foods

4:20pm - 5:00pm Closing Reception & Prize Drawing

October 12, 2019

8:00am - 2:00pm Proofpoint Golf at Lookout Mountain Golf Club